RESOLUTION - CANCELLING & REFUNDING TAXES DUE TO A 100% TOTALLY DISABLED VETERAN EXEMPTION

WHEREAS, an overbilling and an overpayment of 2022 Taxes has been made as a result of a 100% Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption for the year of 2022 (from April 27, 2022 through December 31, 2022).

<u>Name</u>	BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	CANCEL	<u>REFUND</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	
Barnathan, Colin Paul 19 Saddle Court Tinton Falls, NJ 07753	129.11	68	\$1,435.11	\$2,448.46	\$3,883.57	
and,						
WHEREAS , said exemption resulted in an overbilling and an overpayment of the 2022 taxes in the amount of \$3,883.57 as certified by the Borough Tax Collector.						
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED , by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the taxes amounting to \$1,435.11, be cancelled for the year 2022 and that a refund in the amount of \$2,448.46 is hereby approved for the aforementioned property.						
I, Carol Hussey, Tax Collector of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the amount of overbilling to be \$1,435.11 and the amount of overpayment to be \$2,448.46.						
Carol Hussey, Tax Collector						
Tracy A. Buckley, Council President						

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Ms. Buckley						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinso	on, Borough Clerk of	the Borough of Tintor	Falls, hereby cert	tify the foregoing t	o be a true copy
of a resolution adopted by the	Tinton Falls Borough	Council at their meeti	ng held September	20, 2022.	

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 20 th day of September, 2022	2.
---	----

Michelle Hutchinson		
Borough Clerk		